SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

London Olympic Games and Paralympic Games Act 2006 (c. 12)

- **6.**—(1) In the following provisions of the London Olympic Games and Paralympic Games Act 2006, in each place after "Secretary of State" insert "or the Paymaster General" (and after "Secretary of State's" insert "or the Paymaster General's")—
 - (a) section 2 (alteration of Olympic documents);
 - (b) section 4 (general functions of Olympic Delivery Authority);
 - (c) section 8 (transfer schemes);
 - (d) section 9(1), (3), (4) and (6) (dissolution of Olympic Delivery Authority);
 - (e) section 19 (advertising regulations);
 - (f) section 20 (regulations: supplemental);
 - (g) section 23 (advertising: role of Olympic Delivery Authority);
 - (h) section 24 (local planning authorities);
 - (i) section 25 (street trading etc.);
 - (j) section 26 (section 25: supplemental);
 - (k) section 29 (trading: role of Olympic Delivery Authority);
 - (1) section 30 (trading: other authorities);
 - (m) section 35 (section 34: supplemental), except subsection (3)(c)(i);
 - (n) section 36 (regional development agencies), except subsection (4)(c)(i);
 - (o) section 37 (Scotland);
 - (p) section 40 (commencement and duration);
 - (q) section 41 (extent and application);
 - (r) in Schedule 1 (Olympic Delivery Authority), paragraphs 1, 3, 4, 6(3) and (4), 7, 8, 10, 11, 18 (including the heading), 24, 26, 28 and 32;
 - (s) in Schedule 2 (transfer schemes), paragraphs 2 (including the heading) and 10;
 - (t) in Schedule 4 (London Olympics association right), paragraphs 1, 3, 5 and 10.
 - (2) In section 34(3) of that Act (Greater London Authority: powers), after paragraph (a) insert—"(aa) the Paymaster General,".